# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quaero Corporation		12/31/2008	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CSG Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	9555 Maroon Circle	
City:	Englewood	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80112	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2499501	QUAERO

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)866-0200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-866-0296

Email: leah.mumford@hro.com

Correspondent Name: Leah Mumford
Address Line 1: 1700 Lincoln Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4100

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leah Mumford
Signature:	/s/ Leah Mumford
Date:	01/20/2009

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003921 FRAME: 0550

900125052

source=Quaero TM Assignment#page1.tif source=Quaero TM Assignment#page2.tif source=Quaero TM Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003921 FRAME: 0551

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This is a Trademark Assignment Agreement by and between Quaero Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with an address of 1930 Camden Road, Suite 2060, Charlotte, North Carolina 28203 ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and CSG Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an address of 9555 Maroon Circle, Englewood, Colorado 80112 ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the QUAERO mark, federal registration number 2,499,501, dated October 23, 2001, and all common law rights therein, for use in connection with rendering services in International class 35, for business marketing consulting services, and in International class 42, for software consulting services in the field of interactive direct marketing and advertising, analyzing and assisting in the development of computer software used in business marketing (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill symbolized by said Mark, and Assignor hereby agrees to take such other actions as are reasonably necessary to transfer and assign the Mark to Assignee, including, without limitation, registering this Trademark Assignment Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[The remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

#1376734 v2 den

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003921 FRAME: 0552

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by the undersigned this 31 day of December, 2008.

#### **ASSIGNOR:**

Quaero Corporation, a Delaware corporation

for V. Eechambod.

Title: President

## **ASSIGNEE:**

CSG Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation

By: Name: Joseph T. Ruble

Title: Executive Vice President and General

Counsel

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003921 FRAME: 0553**  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by the undersigned this 41<sup>st</sup> day of December, 2008.

## **ASSIGNOR:**

**Quaero Corporation,** a Delaware corporation

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Name: Naras Eechambadi

Title: President

## **ASSIGNEE:**

CSG Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation

Name: Joseph T Ruble

Title: Executive Vice President and General

Counsel

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003921 FRAME: 0554

**RECORDED: 01/20/2009**